TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		102/28/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envision Pharmaceutical Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2181 East Aurora Road	
City:	Twinsburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3322379	DESIGNRX
Registration Number:	3458670	DESIGN RXCLUSIVE
Registration Number:	3454412	DESIGNRXCLUSIVE
Registration Number:	3368682	DESIGNRX
Registration Number:	3408268	DESIGNRX
Registration Number:	4071022	FERTILITY BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	3242923	MANAGED CASH
Registration Number:	3265818	DESIGNRX
Serial Number:	77752771	VYDESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900215954

 Fax Number:
 (312)803-5299

 Phone:
 (312) 845-3430

 Email:
 kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0991

via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 1978469 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Kalwa Signature: /richard kalwa/ 02/28/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=3160282#page1.tif source=3160282#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0992

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE, dated as of February 28, 2012, is made by The Huntington National Bank (the "Lender") for the benefit of Envision Pharmaceutical Holdings, Inc. (the "Borrower") and certain subsidiaries of the Borrower in connection with that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and among the Borrower, the other grantors party thereto (collectively with the Borrower, the "Grantors"), and Lender, dated as of January 6, 2011 (as amended, restated or modified, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Lender filed and recorded the Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4452, Frame 0173 on January 13, 2011; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors have granted to the Lender security interests in the Trademark Registrations (as defined below) and the applications and/or grants thereof, as set forth in the Security Agreement.

Upon termination of the Security Agreement, the Lender has agreed (i) to release its lien on and security interest in all the right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Registrations identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark Registrations"), and without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Trademark Registrations (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), each of such Released Collateral being owned by and registered in the name of the Grantors, as applicable, and with respect to which a security interest therein was granted to the Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement and (ii) to execute and deliver to such Grantor such documents reasonably necessary or desirable for the release of the lien and security interest;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases the Grantors from the Security Agreement and its lien on and security interest in, as applicable, without representation, warranty or recourse, the Released Collateral in which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement, effective as of the date first set forth above.

The Huntington National Bank

Name: Joseph/A. Tonges

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0993

EXHIBIT A

	Trademark	Registration No.
<u>· 1.</u>	DESIGNRX	3322379
. 2.	DESIGN RXCLUSIVE	3458670
3.	DESIGNRXCLUSIVE	3454412
4.	DESIGNRX	3368682
5.	DESIGNRX	3408268
6.	VYDESIGN	77/752771
7.	FERTILITY BY DESIGN	4071022
8.	MANAGED CASH	3242923
9.	DESIGNRX	3265818

103968868.2 COLUMBUS/1521840v,1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 02/28/2012